
TOB «ABB-IOO»
YKpaiHa, XaPKiBCbKa06nacTb,
62303, M. Aepraqi, Byn.23 CeprlHfi
Ten./$al<c (05763) 3-03-21
Ten.M06.: (098) 740-68-82
E-mail: aiv_rudi@ukr.net

NQ

Manufacturer:

6«A»

SAXOJ19PCbKV,Vl IHEEHTAP

KOA CAPAOY 35617181
356171820117

HOMep CBiAOUTBa 100277205
n0TOHHVlV1 paxyH0K 260023013677

B ct)inii XaPKiBCbKOro06nacHoro ynpaaniHl-lR

TB6B NQ 10020/0425 MOO 351823

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

Name:

Address:

«ABB-IOO» LTD

str. August 23, 6-A
Dergachy, Kharkiv Region,
62303 Ukraine

Description of the product:

Product name: 3-frame non-rotating honey extractor; Tank, rotor parts, cassettes stainless

steel AISI 304; welded stainless steel tap with cover (KI 002) and stand

Function: Extraction of bee honey from opened honeycombs under the action of centrifugal

force

Models: M3007sl

Image:

Base material of the food contact material: Stainless Steel AISI 304

We declare that the above mentioned article is in conformity with:



the relevant provisions of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles

intended to come into contact with food,

the relevant provisions of Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing

practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food,

the relevant provisions of Resolution CM/Res(2013)9 on metals and alloys used in food

contact materials and articles.

Information about the compliance of substances used that are subject to any restriction

or specification:

The product is compliant with the specific migration limit of 21 heavy metals under the

standard testing conditions laid down in COE Resolution guidelines of CM/Res(2013)9.

Conditions of safe use of the product:

Type of food that the contact material is intended to come into contact with: Honey

Intended duration and temperature of treatment and storage while in contact

with the food: Repeated contact below 400C

Storage temperature of the product: Room temperature

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance
of the product: NA

Director of

Place: Dergachy, Ukraine

s wPAIHA

TOEAPHCTBO
3 06ME)KEHOiQ -o

"ABB-IOO"
35617181

• 'day

Rudenko Volodymyr

Date of issue: 11.03.2025


